Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

According to China history, imperial China starts in.

Ashoka expanded his empire to regions in.

The Kushan Empire collapsed around.

Alexander the Grea died at the age of.

Peace Agreement Treaty of Hudaybiyyah was signed between the Muslims and the non -
believers of Makkah in.

A war broke ou tbetween Athens and Spartans in.

The large cities of Indus Civilization were Mohenjo-daro and

The Roman Empire fell in.

A grea contribution is the development of brick-made houses belongs to people of.

Which of the following was god of Aryans.

The famous river Nile belong to civilization of.

Silk was discovered in China in.

Ancient China had a rich economy taht was based on.

Roman writers wrote history and.

Under the caste system, aryans divided people in to castes ,or groups.
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. 300 BCE
. 221 BCE
1921 BCE
2070 BCE

Iran

Persia
Afghanistan
All of these

150 CE
250 CE
350 CE
450 CE

30
31
32
33

625 CE
626 CE
627 CE
628 CE

429 BCE
430 BCE
431 BCE
432 BCE

Taxila
Attock
Harappa
Hyderabad

473 CE
474 CE
475 CE
476 CE

Egyptes

Indus valley
Mesopotatioan
None of these

Indra

Agni

Savitri

All of these

Ancient Greek

. Ancient Egyptian
. Indus Valley
Mesopotanian

2300 BCE
2700 BCE
3100 BCE
3500 BCE

Agriculture

Trade

Exchange of money
. All of these

Comedy

. Tragedu

Poetry
. All of these

Two
Three
. Four
. Five
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Which of the following was the achievement of Hazrat Umar Bin Khattab.

Which of the following identified themselves as a supeior race.

The famous code of Hammurals was a record of.

Yellow River valley was the birth place of ancient.

Hazrat Ali R.A remained Caliph for
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establishment of Central Treasury
Built Rest Houses for Travelers

Introduced Zakart System
Mauryan

Kushan

None of these

Wars

Mmoney
trade

. Egyptina Civilization
. Indus Valley Civilization
. Mesoptanian Civilization

. Three years
. Four years

. Seven years



