

History 6th Class English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	According to China history, imperial China starts in.	A. 300 BCE B. 221 BCE C. 1921 BCE D. 2070 BCE
2	Ashoka expanded his empire to regions in.	A. Iran B. Persia C. Afghanistan D. All of these
3	The Kushan Empire collapsed around.	A. 150 CE B. 250 CE C. 350 CE D. 450 CE
4	Alexander the Great died at the age of.	A. 30 B. 31 C. 32 D. 33
5	Peace Agreement Treaty of Hudaybiyyah was signed between the Muslims and the non - believers of Makkah in.	A. 625 CE B. 626 CE C. 627 CE D. 628 CE
6	A war broke out between Athens and Spartans in.	A. 429 BCE B. 430 BCE C. 431 BCE D. 432 BCE
7	The large cities of Indus Civilization were Mohenjo-daro and	A. Taxila B. Attock C. Harappa D. Hyderabad
8	The Roman Empire fell in.	A. 473 CE B. 474 CE C. 475 CE D. 476 CE
9	A great contribution is the development of brick-made houses belongs to people of.	A. Egyptians B. Indus valley C. Mesopotamian D. None of these
10	Which of the following was god of Aryans.	A. Indra B. Agni C. Savitri D. All of these
11	The famous river Nile belongs to civilization of.	A. Ancient Greek B. Ancient Egyptian C. Indus Valley D. Mesopotamian
12	Silk was discovered in China in.	A. 2300 BCE B. 2700 BCE C. 3100 BCE D. 3500 BCE
13	Ancient China had a rich economy that was based on.	A. Agriculture B. Trade C. Exchange of money D. All of these
14	Roman writers wrote history and.	A. Comedy B. Tragedy C. Poetry D. All of these
15	Under the caste system, Aryans divided people into castes, or groups.	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five

16 Which of the following was the achievement of Hazrat Umar Bin Khattab.
A. establishment of Central Treasury
B. Built Rest Houses for Travelers
C. Introduced Zakat System
D. All of these

17 Which of the following identified themselves as a superior race.
A. Mauryan
B. Kushan
C. Aryans
D. None of these

18 The famous code of Hammurabi was a record of.
A. Wars
B. Money
C. Trade
D. Laws

19 Yellow River valley was the birthplace of ancient.
A. Chinese Civilization
B. Egyptian Civilization
C. Indus Valley Civilization
D. Mesopotamian Civilization

20 Hazrat Ali R.A remained Caliph for
A. Three years
B. Four years
C. Five years
D. Seven years
